
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

HAROLD \'JEISBERG 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

UNI 'rED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS'l,ICE 

Defendant 

AFFIDAVIT 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 
75-1996 

I, Kenneth A. Jacobsen, being duly sworn, depose 

and say as follows: 

(1 ) I am a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of 

Investigation (FBI ) , assigned to the Los Angeles Field Office .. 
of the FBI at Los Angeles, California. My responsibilities 

as a Special Agent include the handling of Freedom of Information 

Act~ (FOIA) matters within the Lo s Angeles Field Office. 

(2) Pursuant to the request of FBI Headquarters 

(FBIHQ ) , received on August 10, 1977, I caused a search to be 

made of the General Indices of the Los Angeles Field Office, 

on August 10, 1977, for all records and exhibits pertaining 

to the assassination of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., and filed 

under the FBI designated title for that investigation, "MURKIN. II 

The method of search conducted was the same as that utilized to 

retrieve records necessary to fulfill the FBI's investigative 

responsibilities. 

( 3) Therea.fter I supervised the review of those 

records and exhibits located pursuant to the search described 

in Paragraph (2) above and, on August 22, 1977, forwarded one 

copy each of said records and exhibits containing documents to 

FBIHQ, with the exception of those records previously.directed 
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or r e c e ive d f r om FBIHQ or the Memphis Field Office of the 

FBI which did not contain a substantive notation thereon . 

Thos e exhibits which contained items other than documents 

were not copied or forwarded to FBIHQ, however are listed 

below and are all included in Los Angeles file 44 - 1574A: 

la2 

la3 

la4 

la6 

laB 

la9 

lal O 

lall .. 
la.12 

lal3' 

lal4 

lal5 

lalB 

la29 

la31 

la32 

la33 

la34 

la36 

l a37 

la40 

la4 2 

la4 5 

.. 

Driver's license of Jerome Wallis Vernon 

Driver's license of Lorraine May Vernon 

Photo of Jerome Wallis Vernon 

Photos of Jennings Bryan Lee 

Photos of Jerry William Ray 

Photos._ of James Earl Ray (March 17, 1960 ) 

Photos of James Earl Ray (September 8, 1966 ) 

Photos of Walter T. Rife (March 28, 1955) 

Photos of Ray and Rife (March 28, 1955 ) 

Photos of Rita Stein (May 18, 1967 ) 

\ 
Photo and impression of· tire (SN4174P867) 

Samples from textile rnach. SN31078 

Samples of laundry tags 

Photo of James .Looma Owens 

Photo of J . C. Hardin 

Photo of Myrial Tomaso 

Obscene material - photos mailed to Eric S . Galt 

Photo of .~aul Osborn Bridgeman 

Photo of Dennis Wade Fontennot 

Photo of De nnis W~de Fontennot 

Photo o f Dona ld B . Blaa 

Photo s o f Bus ines ses 

Photos of Res idents Dav i d a Gregory 
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la48 

la53 

la54 

la55 

la56 

la61 

la64 

la67 

la69 

la70 

la71 

la75 

la90 

la94 ,.•,tf 
la95 

la98 · 

lalOO 

lalOl 

lal03 

lal04 

lal05 

lal06 

lal07 

lal09 

Negative composite of Eric S . Galt 

Laundry tag 

Thermo seal marking machine of laundry mark 20 R-3 

Photos of Susan Le0. Hc1rris 

Photos of Eric Leroy Casey 

Photos of Ray 

Photo . of John Bevins 

Photos of Laundry mark reproduction 

Photo of Richard B. Harrell 

Photos of James Earl Ray 

'Photos a.f Dyrell Dennis 

Photos of Eric Starvo Galt (November, 1967) 

Photo of JacquE:line "Jackie" Kline 

Photos of Fred Drew _Schwartz 

· Photos of Frederick John Schwartz 

Photo o [ J umcs Earl Ray and Walter 'l'. Rife 

' Photo of Frank William Brickley 

Inked impressions of tire number 20427372 -

Photos of Jerome Willis Vernon 

Photos of James Richard Hendricks 

Photo of Lion William Short 

Photo of Frank William Brickley 

Photos or James Earl Ray 

Photo of Lookalike 

Kenneth A. Jacobsen 
Special AgE;nt,/ 
Federal nurcciu of Investigation 
Los Angeles, California 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this / , ") ,.. / 
(_ . \ ~ day of ---------_t,L .. /. / , 19 7 8 • 


